OP \$65.00 1173264

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM853951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the list of properties by deleting marks CELLOFOAM (Reg. # 777613) and POLY SHIELD (Reg.# 1173264) from Security Interest previously recorded on Reel 008179 Frame 0764. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the marks CELLOFOAM (Reg. # 777613) and POLY SHIELD (Reg.# 1173264) should be deleted.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USMPC BUYER, Inc.		08/28/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	One Bryant Park, 34th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1173264	POLY SHIELD
Registration Number:	0777613	CELLOFOAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 21223900

Email: tmadmin@goodwinlaw.com, kbranzetti@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP
Address Line 1: 620 Eight Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel E. Lehrer
SIGNATURE:	/Joel E. Lehrer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2023

Total Attachments: 51

source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_as_recorded-8179-0764_mark-up#page1.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_as_recorded-8179-0764_mark-up#page2.tif

source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page3.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_as_recorded-8179-0764_mark-up#page4.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page5.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page6.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page7.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page8.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page9.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page10.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page11.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page12.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page13.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page14.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page15.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page16.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_as_recorded-8179-0764_mark-up#page17.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page18.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_as_recorded-8179-0764_mark-up#page19.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_as_recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page20.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page21.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page22.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page23.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page24.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page25.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page26.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement as recorded-8179-0764 mark-up#page27.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page1.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page2.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page3.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page4.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_mark-up#page5.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page6.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page7.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page8.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_mark-up#page9.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page10.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page11.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_mark-up#page12.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_mark-up#page13.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page14.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page15.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_mark-up#page16.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page17.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page18.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page19.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_mark-up#page20.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page21.tif source=Isolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_mark-up#page22.tif source=Isolatek TM Security Agreement mark-up#page23.tif

 $source = lsolatek_TM_Security_Agreement_mark-up\#page24.tif$

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM834996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USMPC BUYER, INC.	08/28/2023 Corporation:		Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	One Bryant Park, 34th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

900796226

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4563178	ISOLATEK QWIK-SET
Registration Number:	4708266	ISOLA-GUARD
Registration Number:	4960541	ADVANCING PASSIVE FIREPROOFING TECHNOLOG
Registration Number:	4621820	SBK-113
Registration Number:	7081123	CELLU-SHIELD
Registration Number:	7075960	CELLU-SHIELD
Registration Number:	3944753	IS LATEK
Registration Number:	3941120	IS LATEK INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	0812842	USM
Registration Number:	3922523	MANDOSEAL
Registration Number:	4185506	TOPSEAL
Registration Number:	1260926	CERAMOSPRAY
Registration Number:	1259997	FENDOLITE
Registration Number:	0897181	MANDOSEAL
Registration Number:	0899507	DECK-SHIELD
Registration Number:	2425228	CAFCO 300 ES EXTENDED SET
Registration Number:	2612517	CAFCO SPRAYFILM
Registration Number:	3379939	CAFCO
Registration Number:	3934679	WE SAVE LIVES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3944517	ISOLATEK
Registration Number:	3951089	ISOLATEK INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2092274	HIGH PROFILES
Registration Number:	2152430	CAFCO
Registration Number:	3435012	CAFCO-BOARD
Registration Number:	3645720	SPRAYFILM
Registration Number:	0687457	HEAT-SHIELD
Registration Number:	0687456	BLAZE-SHIELD
Registration Number:	0675885	SOUND-SHIELD
Registration Number:	2093722	ISOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1173264	POLY SHIELD
Registration Number:	0777613	CELLOFOAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027729-39320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2023

Total Attachments: 24

source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page1.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page2.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page3.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page4.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page5.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page7.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page7.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page8.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page9.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page10.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page11.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page12.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page12.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page13.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page13.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page13.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page14.tif

source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page15.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page16.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page17.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page18.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page19.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page20.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page21.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page22.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page23.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page23.tif source=Isolatek - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] [Aug. 28, 2023] 4860-3669-1835 1#page24.tif

GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "**Trademark Security Agreement**") is made as of August 28, 2023, by USMPC BUYER, INC. ("**Grantor**"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for itself and the other Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "**Grantee**").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated August 28, 2023 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "**Security Agreement**"), in favor of Grantee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance of all of the Secured Obligations, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to the Grantee and grant to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no grant of any Lien or security interest shall be deemed granted hereunder on or in any "intent to use" Trademark application for which a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use, as applicable, has not been filed and accepted with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

USMPC BUYER, INC.

Name: Scott Schwartz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark Registrations and Applications

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications				
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	
CELLU SHIELD and Design CELLU-SHIELD SN: 97635192	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) Thermal and acoustical industrial adhesives (Int'l Class: 17) Insulating materials	Pending Application, October 20, 2022 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Filed: October 17, 2022 Register Type: Principal Register	
FIRESOLVE SN: 88826542	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry	Application pending publication, January 25, 2023 Office Status: Fourth Extension - Granted Filed: March 9, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register	
<u>ISOLA-CHAR</u> SN: 90633402	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) fire protective coatings, namely, fire retardant coatings containing epoxy mastic	Application pending publication, December 20, 2022 Office Status: Second Extension - Granted Filed: April 8, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
ISOLATEK QWIK-SET RN: 4563178 SN: 86109804	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01 (Int'l Class: 01) spray-applied fire proofing chemicals	Registered, August 25, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 01 First Use: March, 2010 Filed: November 4, 2013 Registered: July 8, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
ISOLA-GUARD RN: 4708266 SN: 86365955	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) water-based epoxy sealer coatings for use as a primer and a curing agent and for water repellent	Registered, June 8, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 02 First Use: February 6, 2014 Filed: August 13, 2014 Registered: March 24, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
ADVANCING PASSIVE FIREPROOFING TECHNOLOGY RN: 4960541 SN: 85830218	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; chemical preparations in the nature of accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry; fire protection sealants used in industrial and commercial building construction	Registered, November 18, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 01 First Use: November, 2014 Int'l Class: 02 First Use: March 12, 2014 Int'l Class: 17 First Use: December, 2014 Filed: January 23, 2013 Registered: May 17, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
SBK-113 RN: 4621820 SN: 85845019	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) designed synthetic latex emulsion for use as an elastomeric sealer keycoat to provide a suitable barrier for application of spray-applied fire resistive products	Registered, December 7, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 02 First Use: August 4, 2014 Filed: February 8, 2013 Registered: October 14, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
CELLU-SHIELD RN: 7081123 SN: 90083936	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 17 (Int'l Class: 17) Insulating materials	Registered, June 13, 2023 Office Status: Registered Int'l Class: 17 First Use: March 20, 2023 Filed: July 30, 2020 Registered: June 13, 2023 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
CELLU-SHIELD RN: 7075960 SN: 90579311	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01 (Int'l Class: 01) thermal and acoustical industrial adhesives	Registered, June 6, 2023 Office Status: Registered Int'l Class: 01 First Use: March 20, 2023 Filed: March 15, 2021 Registered: June 6, 2023 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
IS LATEK and Design RN: 3944753 SN: 77546282	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, June 26, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: June 30, 2010 Int'l Class: 02,17 First Use: April 30, 2010 Filed: August 13, 2008 Registered: April 12, 2011 Last Renewal: April 12, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
IS LATEK INTERNATIONAL and Design RN: 3941120 SN: 77546346 Disclaimer: "INTERNATIONAL"	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, June 25, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: June 30, 2010 Int'l Class: 02,17 First Use: April 30, 2010 Filed: August 13, 2008 Registered: April 5, 2011 Last Renewal: April 5, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
USM and Design USM RN: 0812842 SN: 72228957	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 06, 17, 19 (Int'l Class: 06, 17, 19) mineral fiber thermal and sound insulating products in the form of loose wool, granulated wool, felt, board, batts, blankets, and pads; mineral fiber product for use as condensation control, fireproofing, and building material; and decorative ceiling tile and insulating cement	Renewed, October 19, 2016 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 012 First Use: January 15, 1965 Filed: September 29, 1965 Registered: August 16, 1966 Last Renewal: August 16, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register
MANDOSEAL RN: 3922523 SN: 85050132	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 19 (Int'l Class: 19) Protective sealing coating, namely, pre-mixed compositions containing vermiculite and Portland cement for mixing with water for use in protecting and sealing rock faces, essentially for subterranean use	Renewed, July 31, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 19 First Use: October 15, 2010 Filed: May 28, 2010 Registered: February 22, 2011 Last Renewal: February 22, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
TOPSEAL RN: 4185506 SN: 85459906	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) Sealer coatings used for protection of overlaying or underlaying coatings against exposure to the elements in the construction industry	Renewed, January 22, 2022 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 02 First Use: February 6, 2004 Filed: October 30, 2011 Registered: August 7, 2012 Last Renewal: August 7, 2022 Register Type: Principal Register
CERAMOSPRAY RN: 1260926 SN: 73361861	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 17 (Int'l Class: 17) Acoustic and Thermal Insulating Material Primarily Composed of Sprayable Mineral Fibers	Renewed, June 26, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 17 First Use: December 9, 1965 Filed: April 28, 1982 Registered: December 13, 1983 Last Renewal: December 13, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
FENDOLITE RN: 1259997 SN: 73299090	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 19 (Int'l Class: 19) Premixed Compositions Containing Vermiculite and Portland Cement for Mixing with Water for Use in Fire Protection of Steelwork, Concrete and Other Surfaces	Renewed, June 30, 2023 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Filed: February 27, 1981 Registered: December 6, 1983 Last Renewal: December 6, 2023 Register Type: Principal Register
MANDOSEAL RN: 0897181 SN: 72326479	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 19 (Int'l Class: 19) premixed compositions containing vermiculite and portland cement for mixing with water for use in protecting and sealing rock faces, essentially for subterranean use	Renewed, October 11, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Filed: May 6, 1969 Registered: August 25, 1970 Last Renewal: August 25, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
DECK-SHIELD RN: 0899507 SN: 72340747	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 19 (Int'l Class: 19) construction material having fireproofing properties- namely, a cementitious, mineral fiber reinforced mass	Renewed, November 18, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 012 First Use: October 8, 1969 Filed: October 15, 1969 Registered: September 29, 1970 Last Renewal: September 29, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
CAFCO 300 ES EXTENDED SET RN: 2425228 SN: 75924705 Disclaimer: "EXTENDED SET"	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 17 (Int'l Class: 17) Fire resistive spray applied wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance	Renewed, April 23, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 17 First Use: October 25, 1999 Filed: February 22, 2000 Registered: January 30, 2001 Last Renewal: January 30, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
<u>CAFCO</u> <u>SPRAYFILM</u> RN: 2612517 SN: 76315943	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) Intumescent fireproof sealer coatings for use in the construction of buildings and other structures	Renewed, February 4, 2022 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 02 First Use: September 1, 1994 Filed: September 24, 2001 Registered: August 27, 2002 Last Renewal: August 27, 2022 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
RN: 3379939 SN: 76671021	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, February 17, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: May, 1989 Int'l Class: 02 First Use: November, 1995 Int'l Class: 17 First Use: August, 1988 Filed: January 4, 2007 Registered: February 12, 2008 Last Renewal: February 12, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
WE SAVE LIVES RN: 3934679 SN: 77134518	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent points, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, June 25, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: June 30, 2010 Int'l Class: 02,17 First Use: April 30, 2010 Filed: March 19, 2007 Registered: March 22, 2011 Last Renewal: March 22, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
ISOLATEK RN: 3944517 SN: 77184637	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent points, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, June 26, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: June 30, 2010 Int'l Class: 02,17 First Use: April 30, 2010 Filed: May 18, 2007 Registered: April 12, 2011 Last Renewal: April 12, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
ISOLATEK INTERNATIONAL RN: 3951089 SN: 77184735 Disclaimer: "INTERNATIONA L"	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent points, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, July 7, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: 1990 Int'l Class: 02 First Use: 1995 Int'l Class: 17 First Use: April 30, 2010 Filed: May 18, 2007 Registered: April 26, 2011 Last Renewal: April 26, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications				
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	
HIGH PROFILES RN: 2092274 SN: 75117307	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) periodical publication, namely, a newsletter directed to the construction materials industry	Renewed, September 23, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: August, 1996 Filed: June 12, 1996 Registered: August 26, 1997 Last Renewal: August 26, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register	

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
<u>CAFCO</u> RN: 2152430 SN: 75278562	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals and accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings and intumescent coatings, for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied wool and non-wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry	Renewed, April 3, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01,02 First Use: January, 1969 Int'l Class: 17 First Use: January, 1954 Filed: April 21, 1997 Registered: April 21, 1998 Last Renewal: April 21, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register

	U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	
CAFCO-BOARD RN: 3435012 SN: 77281424	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 17 (Int'l Class: 17) mineral wool board for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance	Renewed, March 3, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 17 First Use: May, 1997 Filed: September 17, 2007 Registered: May 27, 2008 Last Renewal: May 27, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	
<u>SPRAYFILM</u> RN: 3645720 SN: 77455684	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry	Renewed, July 14, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 02 First Use: September 1, 1994 Filed: April 23, 2008 Registered: June 30, 2009 Last Renewal: June 30, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
HEAT-SHIELD RN: 0687457 SN: 72059790	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) coating applied by spraying premixed mineral fibers and binders	Renewed, October 11, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 016 First Use: September 12, 1958 Filed: September 29, 1958 Registered: November 3, 1959 Last Renewal: November 3, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
BLAZE-SHIELD RN: 0687456 SN: 72059789	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) coating applied by spraying premixed mineral fibers and binders	Renewed, October 9, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 016 First Use: September 15, 1958 Filed: September 29, 1958 Registered: November 3, 1959 Last Renewal: November 3, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register

	U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	
SOUND-SHIELD SN 72059788 RN 0675885	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Class 2	Application Filing Date: Sep. 29, 1958 Registration Date: Mar. 24, 1959 Status: The registration has been renewed. Status Date: May 10, 2018	
ISOLUTIONS SN 75117308 RN 2093722	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Class 16	Application Filing Date Jun. 12, 1996 Registration Date: Sep. 02, 1997 Status: The registration has been renewed. Status Date: Sep. 23, 2017 Publication Date: Jan. 28, 1997 Notice of Allowance Date: Apr. 22, 1997	
POLY SHIELD SN 73276658 RN 1173264	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Class 19	Application Filing Date Sep. 04, 1980 Registration Date: Oct. 13, 1981 Status: The registration has been renewed. Status Date: May 07, 2021 Publication Date: Jul. 21, 1981	
CELLOFOAM SN 72110907 RN 0777613	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Class 1	Application Filing Date: Dec. 27, 1960 Registration Date: Sep. 29, 1964 Status: The registration has been renewed. Status Date: Sep. 30, 2014	

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
HEAT-SHIELD SN 72059790 RN 0687457	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Class 2	Application Filing Date: Sep. 29, 1958 Registration Date: Nov. 03, 1959 Status: The registration has been renewed. Status Date: Oct. 11, 2019

RECORDED: 08/28/2023

GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "**Trademark Security Agreement**") is made as of August 28, 2023, by USMPC BUYER, INC. ("**Grantor**"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for itself and the other Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "**Grantee**").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated August 28, 2023 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "**Security Agreement**"), in favor of Grantee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance of all of the Secured Obligations, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to the Grantee and grant to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no grant of any Lien or security interest shall be deemed granted hereunder on or in any "intent to use" Trademark application for which a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use, as applicable, has not been filed and accepted with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

USMPC BUYER, INC.

Name: Scott Schwartz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark Registrations and Applications

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
CELLU SHIELD and Design CELLU SHIELD SN: 97635192	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) Thermal and acoustical industrial adhesives (Int'l Class: 17) Insulating materials	Pending Application, October 20, 2022 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Filed: October 17, 2022 Register Type: Principal Register
<u>FIRESOLVE</u> SN: 88826542	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry	Application pending publication, January 25, 2023 Office Status: Fourth Extension - Granted Filed: March 9, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
<u>ISOLA-CHAR</u> SN: 90633402	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) fire protective coatings, namely, fire retardant coatings containing epoxy mastic	Application pending publication, December 20, 2022 Office Status: Second Extension - Granted Filed: April 8, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

	U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	
ISOLATEK QWIK-SET RN: 4563178 SN: 86109804	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01 (Int'l Class: 01) spray-applied fire proofing chemicals	Registered, August 25, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 01 First Use: March, 2010 Filed: November 4, 2013 Registered: July 8, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	
ISOLA-GUARD RN: 4708266 SN: 86365955	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) water-based epoxy sealer coatings for use as a primer and a curing agent and for water repellent	Registered, June 8, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 02 First Use: February 6, 2014 Filed: August 13, 2014 Registered: March 24, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
ADVANCING PASSIVE FIREPROOFING TECHNOLOGY RN: 4960541 SN: 85830218	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; chemical preparations in the nature of accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent points, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry; fire protection sealants used in industrial and commercial building construction	Registered, November 18, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 01 First Use: November, 2014 Int'l Class: 02 First Use: March 12, 2014 Int'l Class: 17 First Use: December, 2014 Filed: January 23, 2013 Registered: May 17, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
SBK-113 RN: 4621820 SN: 85845019	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) designed synthetic latex emulsion for use as an elastomeric sealer keycoat to provide a suitable barrier for application of spray-applied fire resistive products	Registered, December 7, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 02 First Use: August 4, 2014 Filed: February 8, 2013 Registered: October 14, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
<u>CELLU-SHIELD</u> RN: 7081123 SN: 90083936	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 17 (Int'l Class: 17) Insulating materials	Registered, June 13, 2023 Office Status: Registered Int'l Class: 17 First Use: March 20, 2023 Filed: July 30, 2020 Registered: June 13, 2023 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications				
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	
<u>CELLU-SHIELD</u> RN: 7075960 SN: 90579311	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01 (Int'l Class: 01) thermal and acoustical industrial adhesives	Registered, June 6, 2023 Office Status: Registered Int'l Class: 01 First Use: March 20, 2023 Filed: March 15, 2021 Registered: June 6, 2023 Register Type: Principal Register	

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
IS LATEK and Design IN 3944753 SN: 77546282	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, June 26, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: June 30, 2010 Int'l Class: 02,17 First Use: April 30, 2010 Filed: August 13, 2008 Registered: April 12, 2011 Last Renewal: April 12, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
IS LATEK INTERNATIONAL and Design RN: 3941120 SN: 77546346 Disclaimer: "INTERNATIONAL"	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, June 25, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: June 30, 2010 Int'l Class: 02,17 First Use: April 30, 2010 Filed: August 13, 2008 Registered: April 5, 2011 Last Renewal: April 5, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

	U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	
USM and Design USM RN: 0812842 SN: 72228957	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 06, 17, 19 (Int'l Class: 06, 17, 19) mineral fiber thermal and sound insulating products in the form of loose wool, granulated wool, felt, board, batts, blankets, and pads; mineral fiber product for use as condensation control, fireproofing, and building material; and decorative ceiling tile and insulating cement	Renewed, October 19, 2016 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 012 First Use: January 15, 1965 Filed: September 29, 1965 Registered: August 16, 1966 Last Renewal: August 16, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register	
MANDOSEAL RN: 3922523 SN: 85050132	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 19 (Int'l Class: 19) Protective sealing coating, namely, pre-mixed compositions containing vermiculite and Portland cement for mixing with water for use in protecting and sealing rock faces, essentially for subterranean use	Renewed, July 31, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 19 First Use: October 15, 2010 Filed: May 28, 2010 Registered: February 22, 2011 Last Renewal: February 22, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
TOPSEAL RN: 4185506 SN: 85459906	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) Sealer coatings used for protection of overlaying or underlaying coatings against exposure to the elements in the construction industry	Renewed, January 22, 2022 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 02 First Use: February 6, 2004 Filed: October 30, 2011 Registered: August 7, 2012 Last Renewal: August 7, 2022 Register Type: Principal Register
CERAMOSPRAY RN: 1260926 SN: 73361861	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 17 (Int'l Class: 17) Acoustic and Thermal Insulating Material Primarily Composed of Sprayable Mineral Fibers	Renewed, June 26, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 17 First Use: December 9, 1965 Filed: April 28, 1982 Registered: December 13, 1983 Last Renewal: December 13, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register

	U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	
FENDOLITE RN: 1259997 SN: 73299090	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 19 (Int'l Class: 19) Premixed Compositions Containing Vermiculite and Portland Cement for Mixing with Water for Use in Fire Protection of Steelwork, Concrete and Other Surfaces	Renewed, June 30, 2023 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Filed: February 27, 1981 Registered: December 6, 1983 Last Renewal: December 6, 2023 Register Type: Principal Register	
MANDOSEAL RN: 0897181 SN: 72326479	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 19 (Int'l Class: 19) premixed compositions containing vermiculite and portland cement for mixing with water for use in protecting and sealing rock faces, essentially for subterranean use	Renewed, October 11, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Filed: May 6, 1969 Registered: August 25, 1970 Last Renewal: August 25, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register	

	U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	
DECK-SHIELD RN: 0899507 SN: 72340747	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 19 (Int'l Class: 19) construction material having fireproofing properties- namely, a cementitious, mineral fiber reinforced mass	Renewed, November 18, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 012 First Use: October 8, 1969 Filed: October 15, 1969 Registered: September 29, 1970 Last Renewal: September 29, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register	
CAFCO 300 ES EXTENDED SET RN: 2425228 SN: 75924705 Disclaimer: "EXTENDED SET"	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 17 (Int'l Class: 17) Fire resistive spray applied wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance	Renewed, April 23, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 17 First Use: October 25, 1999 Filed: February 22, 2000 Registered: January 30, 2001 Last Renewal: January 30, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
<u>CAFCO</u> <u>SPRAYFILM</u> RN: 2612517 SN: 76315943	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) Intumescent fireproof sealer coatings for use in the construction of buildings and other structures	Renewed, February 4, 2022 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 02 First Use: September 1, 1994 Filed: September 24, 2001 Registered: August 27, 2002 Last Renewal: August 27, 2022 Register Type: Principal Register

	U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	
RN: 3379939 SN: 76671021	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, February 17, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: May, 1989 Int'l Class: 02 First Use: November, 1995 Int'l Class: 17 First Use: August, 1988 Filed: January 4, 2007 Registered: February 12, 2008 Last Renewal: February 12, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
WE SAVE LIVES RN: 3934679 SN: 77134518	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent points, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, June 25, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: June 30, 2010 Int'l Class: 02,17 First Use: April 30, 2010 Filed: March 19, 2007 Registered: March 22, 2011 Last Renewal: March 22, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
ISOLATEK RN: 3944517 SN: 77184637	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent points, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, June 26, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: June 30, 2010 Int'l Class: 02,17 First Use: April 30, 2010 Filed: May 18, 2007 Registered: April 12, 2011 Last Renewal: April 12, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
ISOLATEK INTERNATIONAL RN: 3951089 SN: 77184735 Disclaimer: "INTERNATIONA L"	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals; accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied mineral wool and non-mineral wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; spray applied high temperature industrial insulation; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry; sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent points, intumescent coatings and coatings all used as insulation for sound and heat in the construction industry	Renewed, July 7, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01 First Use: 1990 Int'l Class: 02 First Use: 1995 Int'l Class: 17 First Use: April 30, 2010 Filed: May 18, 2007 Registered: April 26, 2011 Last Renewal: April 26, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
HIGH PROFILES RN: 2092274 SN: 75117307	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) periodical publication, namely, a newsletter directed to the construction materials industry	Renewed, September 23, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: August, 1996 Filed: June 12, 1996 Registered: August 26, 1997 Last Renewal: August 26, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications				
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	
<u>CAFCO</u> RN: 2152430 SN: 75278562	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 01, 02, 17 (Int'l Class: 01) adhesives for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry; spray applied fire proofing chemicals and accelerants for use with cementitious slurries (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings and intumescent coatings, for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry (Int'l Class: 17) fire resistive board, spray applied wool and non-wool products for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance; sealants for buildings for use in sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance in the construction industry	Renewed, April 3, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 01,02 First Use: January, 1969 Int'l Class: 17 First Use: January, 1954 Filed: April 21, 1997 Registered: April 21, 1998 Last Renewal: April 21, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
<u>CAFCO-BOARD</u> RN: 3435012 SN: 77281424	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 17 (Int'l Class: 17) mineral wool board for use as sound and heat insulation, condensation control and fire resistance	Renewed, March 3, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 17 First Use: May, 1997 Filed: September 17, 2007 Registered: May 27, 2008 Last Renewal: May 27, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
<u>SPRAYFILM</u> RN: 3645720 SN: 77455684	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) sealer coatings, intumescent paints, intumescent coatings and coatings all used for condensation control and fire protection in the construction industry	Renewed, July 14, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 02 First Use: September 1, 1994 Filed: April 23, 2008 Registered: June 30, 2009 Last Renewal: June 30, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
HEAT-SHIELD RN: 0687457 SN: 72059790	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) coating applied by spraying premixed mineral fibers and binders	Renewed, October 11, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 016 First Use: September 12, 1958 Filed: September 29, 1958 Registered: November 3, 1959 Last Renewal: November 3, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
BLAZE-SHIELD RN: 0687456 SN: 72059789	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Int'l Class: 02 (Int'l Class: 02) coating applied by spraying premixed mineral fibers and binders	Renewed, October 9, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 016 First Use: September 15, 1958 Filed: September 29, 1958 Registered: November 3, 1959 Last Renewal: November 3, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
SOUND-SHIELD SN 72059788 RN 0675885	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Class 2	Application Filing Date: Sep. 29, 1958 Registration Date: Mar. 24, 1959 Status: The registration has been renewed. Status Date: May 10, 2018
ISOLUTIONS SN 75117308 RN 2093722	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Class 16	Application Filing Date Jun. 12, 1996 Registration Date: Sep. 02, 1997 Status: The registration has been renewed. Status Date: Sep. 23, 2017 Publication Date: Jan. 28, 1997 Notice of Allowance Date: Apr. 22, 1997
POLY SHIELD SN 73276658 RN 1173264	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Class 19	Application Filing Date Sep. 04, 1980 Registration Date: Oct. 13, 1981 Status: The registration has been renewed. Status Date: May 07, 2021 Publication Date: Jul. 21, 1981
CELLOFOAM SN 72110907 RN 0777613	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Class 1	Application Filing Date: Dec. 27, 1960 Registration Date: Sep. 29, 1964 Status: The registration has been renewed. Status Date: Sep. 30, 2014

U.S. Federal Trademarks & Applications			
Mark / Number	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
HEAT-SHIELD SN 72059790 RN 0687457	United States Mineral Products Company (d/b/a Isolatek International)	Class 2	Application Filing Date: Sep. 29, 1958 Registration Date: Nov. 03, 1959 Status: The registration has been renewed. Status Date: Oct. 11, 2019

RECORDED: 11/16/2023